
 

 

Page | 1 of 2 

XI Accountancy 

NCERT Book  

Rationalised 2023-24 

Depreciation 

Numerical Problem - 20 

 

AccountsAptitude.com 

Solution 

       PLANT ACCOUNT 

Dr.                                             Cr. 

Date Particulars Rs. Date Particulars Rs. 

 

01-07-2015 

 

 

To Bank A/c  

     (3,00,000 + 50,000) 

 

 

3,50,000 

 

31-12-2015 

 

 

By Balance c/d  

 

3,50,000 

 

  3,50,000   3,50,000 

 

01-01-2016 

 

To Balance b/d 

 

3,50,000 

 

31-12-2016 

 

By Balance c/d 

 

3,50,000 

  3,50,000   3,50,000 

 

01-01-2007 

01-10-2007 

 

To Balance b/d 

To Bank A/c    

 

 

3,50,000 

4,00,000 

 

01-10-2017 

 

01-10-2017 

01-10-2017 

31-12-2017 

 

By Provision for  

     Depreciation A/c  

By Bank A/c 

By Profit & Loss A/c  

By Balance c/d 

 

 

1,18,125 

1,50,000 

81,875 

4,00,000 

  7,50,000   7,50,000 
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PROVISION FOR DEPRECIATION ACCOUNT 

Dr.                                             Cr. 

Date Particulars Rs. Date Particulars Rs. 

 

31-12-2015 

 

 

To Balance c/d 

 

26,250 

 

31-12-2015 

 

 

By Depreciation A/c  

     (for 6 months @ 15% on  

     3,50,000) 

 

 

 

26,250 

  26,250   26,250 

 

31-12-2016 

 

 

To Balance c/d 

 

78,750 

 

01-01-2016 

31-12-2016 

 

By Balance b/d 

By Depreciation A/c 

 

26,250 

52,500 

  78,750   78,750 

 

01-10-2017 

 

 

31-12-2017 

 

 

To Plant A/c 

     (26,250 + 52,500 +  

     39,375) 

To Balance c/d  

 

 

 

1,18,125 

15,000 

 

01-01-2017 

01-10-2017 

 

 

31-12-2017 

 

By Balance b/d 

By Depreciation A/c  

     (for 9 months @ 15% on  

     3,50,000) 

By Depreciation A/c  

     (for 3 months @ 15% on  

     4,00,000) 

 

78,750 

 

 

39,375 

 

 

15,000 

  1,33,125   1,33,125 

      

 


