### Depreciation Numerical Problem - 20



# **Solution**

#### PLANT ACCOUNT

Dr.

Dr.					Cr.
Date	Particulars	Rs.	Date	Particulars	Rs.
01-07-2015	To Bank A/c	2 50 000	31-12-2015	By Balance c/d	3,50,000
	(3,00,000 + 50,000)	3,50,000			3,50,000
01-01-2016	To Balance b/d	3,50,000	31-12-2016	By Balance c/d	3,50,000
01-01-2007	To Balance b/d	3,50,000	01-10-2017	By Provision for	
01-10-2007	To Bank A/c	4,00,000	NIS	Depreciation A/c	1,18,125
	4	A DITT	01-10-2017	By Bank A/c	1,50,000
			01-10-2017	By Profit & Loss A/c	81,875
	X T		31-12-2017	By Balance c/d	4,00,000
		7,50,000	*		7,50,000
		T 439	· *		

## Depreciation Numerical Problem - 20



#### PROVISION FOR DEPRECIATION ACCOUNT

Dr.

Date	Particulars Particulars	Rs.	Date	Particulars	Rs.
31-12-2015	To Balance c/d	26,250	31-12-2015	By Depreciation A/c	
				(for 6 months @ 15% on 3,50,000)	26,250
		26,250		0,00,000)	26,250
		LIAY.			
31-12-2016	To Balance c/d	78,750	01-01-2016	By Balance b/d	26,250
			31-12-2016	By Depreciation A/c	52,500
		78,750			78,750
01-10-2017	To Plant A/c	ccou	01-01-2017	By Balance b/d	78,750
	(26,250 + 52,500 +		01-10-2017	By Depreciation A/c	
	39,375)	1,18,125	JUE	(for 9 months @ 15% on	
31-12-2017	To Balance c/d	15,000		3,50,000)	39,375
	7		31-12-2017	By Depreciation A/c	
	7	*	* T	(for 3 months @ 15% on	
				4,00,000)	15,000
		1,33,125			1,33,125